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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3362
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2013
PERFORMANCE OF SMALL SAVIANGS AGENTS NO
Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of organizations/divisions which failed to submit consolidated statement regarding performance of small saving agents for Public Provident Fund (PPF) and other scheme for the last two years along with the reasons thereof;

(b) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government against such organisations/divisions; and

(c) the time by which such a statement is likely to be submitted by the organisation/division?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE: SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA:

(a): Sir, matters like appointment, renewal of agency, police verification and performance of agents for Public Provident Fund Scheme are handled by States/Union Territories Governments w.e.f. 1-4-2004 and that for other small savings schemes w.e.f. 21-11-2002.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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